Operating Instructions
 Level sensor with reed measuring chain,
Model T/TD/TP/HT/HTD/ST, FLR
EN
Level Sensor model TD12, T12
1
2
0

ous (classified) locations, indoors and outdoors (Type 4, 4X)
22   KSR KUEBLER Operating Instructions – T/TD/TP/HT/HTD/ST, FLR
Type code T..
Field-No. Code Description
Basic type
1
T Standard design
TD Standard design, dual output
TP Plastic design
HT High temperature design
HTD High temperature design, dual output
ST Sanitary design
OD Guide tube
2 nn OD Guide tube in mm (2 digits)
Contact separation
3 a
Contact separation of reed chain
A = 5 mm
B = 6.35 mm
C = 10 mm
D = 10 mm HT
E = 12.7 mm
F = 15 mm HT
G = 15 mm
H = 20 mm
J = 5.5 mm
K = 11 mm
L = 18 mm
Material of construction (wetted parts)
4 b
S = Stainless steel 316Ti
L = Stainless steel 316L
C = Hastelloy C
B = Hastelloy B
T = Titanium
V = PVC
P = PP
K = Kynar (PVDF)
Length
5 ccc Length in full inches (3 digits)
KSR KUEBLER Operating Instructions – T/TD/TP/HT/HTD/ST, FLR 23
Connection size and type
6 d
NPT thread
N05 = 1/2 NPT
N75 = 3/4 NPT
N10 = 1 NPT
N15 = 1.5 NPT
N20 = 2 NPT
NAD = 1/2 NPT adjustable
Flange ASME B16.5
F10 = 1”
F15 = 1.5”
F20 = 2”
F25 = 2.5”
F30 = 3”
F40 = 4”
F50 = 5”
F60 = 6”
BSP thread
G05 = BSP 1/2
G10 = BSP 1
G15 = BSP 1.5
G20 = BSP 2
Connection rating
7 e
A = Flange Class 150
B = Flange Class 300
C = Flange Class 600
D = Thread
Electronics option
8 f
0 = Potentiometer output (remote electronics)